Q	consultants	FORT WRIGHT 2019 STREET PROGRAM FORT WRIGHT, KY rgps crs PROJECT: 190167 Bid Date 5/23/2019				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		BLUEGRASS PAVING		EATON ASPHALT		MICHELS & SONS	
		BASE BID - PART A - INCLUDES ALL SECTIONS EXCEPT FOR PIECK DRIVE SECTION 1 (STA 40+00 TO 42+00)													
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,189.01	\$4,189.01	\$12,425.00	\$12,425.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,361.64	\$16,361.64	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	
3	203	REMOVE EXISTING STAMPED CONCRETE AND EXCAVATE TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE	350	SY	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$43.33	\$15,165.50	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	
4	402/403*	ASPHALT PAVEMENT WEDGING FOR GRADE ADJUSTMENT (PIECK)	100	TON	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$64.85	\$6,485.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	
5	402/403	1" ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVEL	19350	SY	\$4.00	\$77,400.00	\$3.90	\$75,465.00	\$4.53	\$87,655.50	\$6.00	\$116,100.00	\$5.35	\$103,522.50	
6	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE	19850	SY	\$6.50	\$129,025.00	\$6.90	\$136,965.00	\$7.08	\$140,538.00	\$6.00	\$119,100.00	\$7.20	\$142,920.00	
7	402/403	7-1/2" ASPHALT BASE	500	SY	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$44.24	\$22,120.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	
8	408	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (INCLUDES MILLING FOR BUTT JOINTS)	16700	SY	\$2.00	\$33,400.00	\$2.50	\$41,750.00	\$1.92	\$32,064.00	\$2.00	\$33,400.00	\$2.85	\$47,595.00	
9	SPL*	9" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	2500	SY	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$44.49	\$111,225.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$68.00	\$170,000.00	
10	302/SPL*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	900	CY	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$53.00	\$47,700.00	
11	SPL	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	550	SF	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$13.50	\$7,425.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	
12	SPL	ADA CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
13	SPL.	VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	
14	SPL	ROLLED CURB REPLACEMENT	600	LF	\$40,00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$57.00	\$34,200.00	
15	SPL.	VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	1000	LF	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$64.00	\$64,000.00	\$47.00	\$47,000.00	
16	SPL	ASPHALT CURB ACROSS DRIVEWAY	800	LF	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$9.93	\$7,944.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	
17	704	6" RIGIO PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,00	\$1,200.00	
18	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING - 4" YELLOW EDGE LINE	1000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	
19	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING - DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	40	LF	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$0.75	\$30.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	
20	SPL	REMOVE, SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISTING BUMPER BLOCKS	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$224.78	\$449.56	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	
		SUBTOTAL PART A				\$541,955.00		\$547,410.00		\$557,622.21		\$590,105.00		\$702,257.50	

FORT WRIGHT 2019 STREET PROGRESS FORT WRIGHT 2019 STREET PROGRESS FORT WRIGHT PROJECT: 190 Bid Date 5/23/2				WRIGHT, KY JECT: 190167	KY 167 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		BLUEGRASS PAVING		EATON ASPHALT		MICHELS & SONS	
		0.00												
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
	402/403	1" ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVEL	650	SY	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.90	\$2,535.00	\$7.81	\$5,076.50	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$5.35	\$3,477.50
	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE	650	SY	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$6.90	\$4,485.00	\$13.44	\$8,736.00	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$7.20	\$4,680.00
	408	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (INCLUDES MILLING FOR BUTT JOINTS)	650	SY	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$4.19	\$2,723.50	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$2.85	\$1,852.50
	SPL*	9" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	75	SY	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$44.49	\$3,336.75	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$68.00	\$5,100.00
	302/SPL*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	25	CY	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$61.00	\$1,525.00	\$53.00	\$1,325.00
		SUBTOTAL PART B				\$11,550.00		\$12,020.00		\$20,747.75		\$20,625.00		\$16,435.00
		TOTAL PROJECT A + PART B				\$553,505.00		\$559,430.00		\$578,369.96		\$610,730.00		\$718,692.50